Limited, an independent professional valuation firm, using the projected unit
credit method.

2016 2015
HK$’000 HK$’000

Liability in the statement of financial
position:
Present value of unfunded obligations 19,812 21,416

The amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of profit or loss are as
follows:

2016 2015
HK$’000 HK$’000

Current services cost 343 312
Interest cost 766 791
Total, included in employee

benefit expenses 1,109 1,103

The sensitivity of the present value of unfunded obligations to changes as a result of the changes in the significant assumptions is:

Impact on present value of unfunded obligations
Principal assumption Change in assumption Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

Discount rate 0.50% Decrease by 5.2%
(2015: Decrease by 5.5%)

Increase by 5.6%
(2015: Increase by 5.9%)

Salary growth rate 0.50% Increase by 5.5%
(2015: Increase by 5.8%)

Decrease by 5.2%
(2015: Decrease by 5.5%)

The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in
some of the assumptions may be correlated.

30. License Fees Payable
2016 2015

HK$’000 HK$’000

Within 1 year 749 15,241
More than 1 year but less than

2 years 1,471 –
More than 2 years but less than

5 years 9,857 –
More than 5 years 24,168 –

36,245 15,241
Less: Imputed interest on license

fees payable (10,558) (492)
Present value 25,687 14,749
Less: Current portion included in

accruals and other payables (749) (14,749)
Non-current portion 24,938 –

Estimated fair value of:
Current portion 749 14,749
Non-current portion 24,938 –

Note:

License fees payable represents the contractual obligations at the time of
recognition. It is recognised based on discount rates of 3.0% to 5.5% (2015: 3.0%
to 5.0%) per annum at the date of inception of such obligations, which were
determined by reference to the Group’s weighted average external borrowing
rate (Note 18(a)).

The carrying amounts of license fees payable are denominated in
the following currencies:

2016 2015
HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 25,687 –
United States dollars – 14,749

25,687 14,749

The estimated fair value of the license fees payable as at
31 December 2016 and 2015 was approximate to the carrying
value.

Tristate Holdings Limited Annual Report 201668

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

31. Deferred Tax Assets/Liabilities
(a) The movements in deferred tax assets and liabilities, without taking into consideration the offsetting of balance with the same tax

jurisdiction, are as follows:

Deferred tax assets

Provisions

Depreciation
allowances less than

the related depreciation Tax losses Total
2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000